point increase or decrease in market interest rates. Due to the current rate environment, this analysis was done in 2010
using a 50 basis point decrease in rates versus the normal 100 to 300 basis point decrease. Computations of the
prospective effects of hypothetical interest rate changes are based on numerous assumptions including parallel shifts
of market interest rates, loan and security prepayments, and deposit run-off rates and should not be relied upon as
indicative of actual results. Actual values may differ from those projections set forth above, should market conditions
vary from the assumptions used in preparing the analysis. Further, the computations do not contemplate actions the
Company may undertake in response to changes in interest rates. The interest rates scenarios are used for analytical
purposes and do not necessarily represent management’s view of future market movements.

36.

Edgar Filing: CENTRUE FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-K

73

Centrue Financial Corporation
Part II: Management’s Discussion and Analysis
(Table Amounts In Thousands, Except Share Data)

The tables below present the Company’s projected changes in net interest income for 2011 and 2010 for the various
rate shock levels.

Change in Net Interest Income Over One Year Horizon
December 31, 2011 December 31, 2010

Change Change
$ % $ %

+300 bp $ 1,442 5.45 % $ (570 ) (1.82 )%
+200 bp 743 2.81 (1,637 ) (5.23 )
+100 bp 174 0.66 (1,376 ) (4.40 )
+ 50 bp 107 0.41 (701 ) (2.24 )
Base — — — —
- 50 bp (299 ) (1.13 ) 568 1.82

Based on the Company’s model at December 31, 2011, the effect of an immediate 200 basis point increase in interest
rates would increase the Company’s net interest income by 2.81% or approximately $0.7 million. The effect of an
immediate 50 basis point decrease in rates would decrease the Company’s net interest income by $0.3 million or
1.13%.

During the year of 2011, management continued to focus on mitigating the adverse exposure of income and the net
market value of assets to rising interest rates. This was accomplished by allowing the fixed rate securities to run off
and replacing them with adjustable rate securities. The loan portfolio had a lower amount of loans on which interest